

Witness present and duly sworn on 10.12.2025.

Examination in chief by Sri.KSNR advocate for plaintiff:-

I do swear that the contents of my affidavit filed today in lieu of examination-in-chief are true and correct and I have affixed my signature on every page thereof.

2. I have produced the following document and the same is marked as

Ex.P1	Copy of Board Resolution of plaintiff dated 07.04.2025 (from page No.25 to 27)
-------	--

(Further chief examination of witness is deferred as per request of counsel for plaintiff.)

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I & A.C.,

(ANAND T. CHAVAN)
LXXXIV Addl. City Civil & Sessions Judge,
(CCH-85) Commercial Court, Bengaluru